

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.4876/2023

Bharat Naransingh Bbagere and others
Vs.
Kamlabai Narayansingh Bagere and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. P.U. Kavishwar, Advocate for petitioner

CORAM: AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.

DATED : 3rd AUGUST, 2023

The learned counsel for the petitioners in order to show his bonafides makes a statement that the rent derived from tenants in house constructed on plot No. 10/9 in respect of 1st and 2nd floors which are rented out for a rent of Rs.6000/- of which Rs.54,000/- has been received by petitioner shall be deposited before this Court by 4th August, 2023.

2. List the matter on 4th August, 2023.

JUDGE