

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4876 OF 2023

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Bharat Narayansingh Bagere And OthersPETITIONER
V/S**

Kamlabai Narayansingh Bagere And OthersRESPONDENT

**Mr. PARIMAL ULHAS KAVISHWAR, ADV. FOR
PETITIONER**

Ms. NAINA P. DHOKE, ADV. FOR R-1

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL L. PANSARE J

DATE : 25th September, 2024

P.C. :

**AT THE REQUEST OF COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER, LIST
THE MATTER IN THE WEEK COMMENCING FROM
14/10/2024.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)