

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4876 OF 2023

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Bharat Narayansingh Bagere And OthersPETITIONER
V/S**

Kamlabai Narayansingh Bagere And OthersRESPONDENT

PARIMAL ULHAS KAVISHWAR for Petitioner

MR.M.V.RAI FOR RESPONDENT.

BISSA AGP FOR R 2 & 3

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT WASUDEO
JOSHI J**

DATE : 9th September, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. TO 16/09/2025 AS LAST CHANCE.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)